From: jmohr5@new.rr.com

To: <u>DuFresne, Kristin I - DNR</u>; <u>kebbott@fehr-graham.com</u>

Subject:Fwd: Tidy Cleaners Investigation ProposalDate:Wednesday, May 10, 2017 1:21:19 PMAttachments:Tidy Cleaners Investigation Proposal.msg

Tidy Inc.

Cleaners & Laundry 818 s. Broadway Green Bay, WI 54304 (920)-432-7738

May 10, 2017

Tidy Cleaners Site Investigation **Proposal**

Fehr Graham completes the next Investigation phase

Fehr Graham applies for a DERF claim

Tidy agrees to pay Fehr Graham a 1 payment for \$13,625.00 6 months after claim is submitted

Summary

Fehr Graham waits 6 months to be paid

Tidy Cleaners waits 2 years to be paid

Jim Mohr,	President	